RESOLUTION NO. 3 FOR 1931.

WHEREAS, upon report duly made to the City Council of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, the said Council did, on the 20th day of January, 1931, duly pass and adopt Resolution No. / for 1931, wherein and whereby said Council found and ascertained that a new board sidewalk of regulation width should be constructed on the South side of Tangent Street abutting on the North side of Lot 10 of A. P. Morris' Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and directed that proper notice to the owner of said property be given, ordering and directing a sidewalk to be constructed, within the time in said notice provided, on the South side of Tangent Street abutting on the North side of Lot 10 of A. P. Morris' Addition to the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and failing so to do, that the Street Superintendent cause the same to be constructed and report the cost thereof to the Council; and

WHEREAS, the owner of said property, after due notice given, failed to construct said sidewalk as by said Resolution ordered and directed; and

WHEREAS, the said Street Superintendent has constructed the said sidewalk in the manner provided by the ordinances and the charter of the said City of Lebanon governing the construction of board sidewalks in said City and has duly reported to the said Council the cost of the labor and materials in building the same; and

WHEREAS, said report appears to be in proper form and the cost of said construction appears to be reasonable and just and that an assessment should be levied against said property for the proportionate share of said expense, and that a time should be set for the levying of said assessment xxxxxxx and that notice of the time and place when and where said assessment would be levied should be given to the owner and all persons interested in said property so that they may have an opportunity to be present and object to the levy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the time for hearing objections, if any, to the levying of said assessment, be and the same is hereby set for Tuesday, April 7th, 1931, at the hour of 7:30 o'clock P. M. thereof, at the Council Chamber of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, and that notice of such hearing be given by posting copies thereof in three of the most public places in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, and by mailing a copy of such notice to the said owner forthwith at her respective post-office address, to-wit: Phillis Littlefield, 417 Scott Street, San Francisco, California. Passed by the Council this 17th day of March, 1931.

Murthatric

Attest: 616. Mitman